



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WA No. 689 of 2025

**SURENDRA KUMAR CHOUBEY *versus* STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH**

Order on Board

18/09/2025	Mr. Anup Majumdar learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. S.S. Baghel, learned Dy. G.A. for the State. Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay, counsel for respective respondent. List this case before another Bench, in which, one of us (Bibhu Datta Guru J.) is not a member, after nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice. Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Jyoti	