



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WA No. 689 of 2025

SURENDRA KUMAR CHOUBEY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

19/09/2025	Mr. Anup Majumdar, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. S. S. Baghel, learned Govt. Advocate, appearing for the Respondent/State. Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No. 2./CGPSC. Issue notice to the Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 on payment of process fee as per rules. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
inder	