



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WA No. 689 of 2025

Surendra Kumar Choubey **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

12.12.2025	Heard Mr. Anup Majumdar, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. S.S. Baghel, learned Deputy Advocate General, appearing for the State/respondent and Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay, learned counsel for respondent No.2 / CGPSC. As per the office report 11.12.2025, notice has been served to respondents No. 3 and 4, but none appeared on their behalf to contest the matter when the matter was called up for hearing today. Let the matter be listed again when the Bench is next available. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Manpreet	